APPLICATION:
Metering.
FREQUENCY:
50-400 Hz.
INSULATION LEVEL:
0.6 kV, BIL 10 kV full wave.
CONTINUOUS THERMAL
CURRENT RATING FACTOR:

10.1 11.6 13.2 24.0 27.0 27.9 10000:5
10.1 11.6 13.2 30.1 33.0 33.9 10000:5
HOW TO ORDER RECTANGULAR C.T.’S
Model
Ratio Number
Window width in tenths of a inch (A1)
must appear here
T for Terminals or L for leads
500 X   XXX      X      XXX — XXX
The letter  ” X”                                             Window length
in tenths of a inch (B1)
RATIO
NUMBER RATIO
ACCURACY
CLASS WITH
U.P.F BURDEN
301 300:5 5 % @ 1.5VA
401 400:5 3 % @ 2.5VA
501 500:5 2 % @ 2.5VA
601 600:5 1 % @ 4.0VA
751 750:5 1 % @ 5.0VA
801 800:5 1 % @ 5.0VA
102 1000:5 1 % @ 7.5VA
122 1200:5 1 % @ 10.0VA
152 1500:5 1 % @ 12.5VA
202 2000:5 1 % @ 15.0VA
252 2500:5 1 % @ 25.0VA
302 3000:5 1 % @ 25.0VA
352 3500:5 1 % @ 25.0VA
402 4000:5 1 % @ 25.0VA
502 5000:5 1 % @ 30.0VA
602 6000:5 1 % @ 40.0VA
Manufactured to meet the requirements of ANSI/IEEE C57.13.
Classified by U.L. in accordance with IEC 44-1